AFFORDABLE HOUSING  
Ann Arbor City Club Apartments 
Fee Sheet

Application cannot be processed until application fee and holding deposit have been paid ($100 in total). 

Application Fee: $25 per person over 18 years 

Deposit to take apartment off the market: $75 (rolls into security deposit at move in but non-refundable if approved and canceled). Refundable if applicant is declined. 

Lease Admin Fee at Move in:
$150 Non-refundable

Security Deposit Tiers:
1. $550 deposit (good credit/rental history)
2. 1 month’s rent deposit (if higher risk due to credit and/or rental history)
3. 1.5 month’s rent deposit (if higher risk due to credit and/or rental history
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Utilities:
Trash/water/sewage covered in the AH program via Realpage

Resident Responsibility: Gas/Electricity through DTE 
Optional: Internet and/or cable through Xfinity only
Key Fob: $50 deposit (refunded when returned) Only given to lease holders.

Monthly Parking Pass Options:  
$245/mo. = 24/7 access in structure at S. First/W. Washington St.
$40/mo. = nights/weekends access (vehicle must be out of the structure from 9am-3:30pm Monday-Friday. There is a $20 fee when car is not moved from 9am-3:30pm or when the gate is manually opened for the resident) 
Optional $1.65/hr.
$32 one-time parking set up fee 

Pet Fees:
$20/mo. per pet 
$150 one-time nonrefundable pet fee
$250 refundable pet deposit
Dogs 55 lbs. or less full-grown, no aggressive breeds (Service animal = no fees) 


Furnishing Added:
Estimated $300 - $550 per month based on needs 


Preferred Employers and Benefits: Waived Application & Admin fee + $250 SD (Approved) or $500 SD (Conditions)
Domino’s Headquarters, Google, St. Joseph’s Mercy Hospital (Trinity), Toyota, Ford Motor Co., University of Michigan, U of M Health Systems, VA Hospital, IHA – Central Admin Offices, KLA Ann Arbor  


